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Section 4

Recognized Gauge Equipment

(Revised 11-03-21)

4.1  For the purposes of certification or recertification only commercially
manufactured gage equipment recognized by the Section may be used. The
following is a list of currently acceptable gages. If there is a question regarding a
candidate’s equipment it should be referred to the Proctor-in-Charge before the

examination.

42 Current list of recognized gages may be amended by the Committee; as

necessary.

Manufacturer
Arbiter Mako

Astra

Cameron
(Prime, ITT Barton)

Conbraco Industries

Danfoss Flomatic

Duke

Febco

Meriam Instruments

Differential Pressure Gages

Model Numbers

MKS

Pro Master ASRP-4

Barton 226
Barton 226C
Barton 227
Barton 227C
Barton 246
Barton 246C
Barton 247
Barton 247C

Apollo 40-200-TKU
Apollo 40-200-TK5U

TK1

75

75B

100
1000
EZ900
TK845-5

1124
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Mid-West Instruments 830
835
845-5
845-3
845-2

Watts Regulator TKDR
TKDP
TK99D

Wilkins Regulator TG-3
TG-5

4.3 See Appendix C — Gage Manufacturer’'s Information
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