## Section 4 Recognized Gauge Equipment

(Revised 11-03-21)

- 4.1 For the purposes of certification or recertification only commercially manufactured gage equipment recognized by the Section may be used. The following is a list of currently acceptable gages. If there is a question regarding a candidate's equipment it should be referred to the Proctor-in-Charge before the examination.
- 4.2 Current list of recognized gages may be amended by the Committee; as necessary.

## **Differential Pressure Gages**

Manufacturer	Model Numbers
Arbiter Mako	MK5
Astra	Pro Master ASRP-4
Cameron (Prime, ITT Barton)	Barton 226 Barton 226C Barton 227 Barton 227C Barton 246 Barton 246C Barton 247 Barton 247C
Conbraco Industries	Apollo 40-200-TKU Apollo 40-200-TK5U
Danfoss Flomatic	TK1
Duke	75 75B 100 1000 EZ900
Febco	TK845-5
Meriam Instruments	1124

Mid-West Instruments	830 835 845-5 845-3 845-2
Watts Regulator	TKDR TKDP TK99D
Wilkins Regulator	TG-3 TG-5

4.3 See Appendix C – Gage Manufacturer's Information